
Rīga, RSM
22.01.10

1 7 Rubins Jānis 14.07.97 Aizkraukles nov.SS Z. Karols
2 10 Samsonovs Ernests 23.02.97 Cēsu SS A.Āboliņš
3 23 Belogrudovs Ignats 14.04.96 Daugavpils BJSS I.Maļcevs
4 31 Lukjanovs Visvaldis 08.08.96 Dobeles nov. SS S.Velberga
5 34 Dilāns Toms 09.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS D.Hadakovs
6 51 Ļebedevs Aleksandrs 16.01.96 Krāslavas SS V.Nipere
7 55 Dudurs Oskars 24.01.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
8 56 Zilberts Hugo 18.04.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
9 57 Ivars Porietis 12.01.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
10 88 Heiliks Artjoms 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" L.Romānova
11 90 Valinščikovs Valērijs 18.08.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Volkinšteins
12 91 Ezeriņš Sīmanis 20.05.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
13 92 Millers Ričards 05.06.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
14 93 Druva Artūrs 17.04.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
15 94 Andžāns Kārlis 13..08.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
16 95 Smirnovs Artūrs 27.09.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
17 96 Namavīrs Dmitrijs 21.02.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
18 97 Šilvans Alberts 03.07.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
19 98 Marozovs Mksims 11.11.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
20 99 Taldikins Semjons 30.03.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
21 100 Ivans Torsters 01.04.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Saņņikovs
22 101 Iļja Azarevičs 06.03.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
23 102 Aleksandrs Saļzirins 12.01.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
24 103 Pāvels Sidorovs 18.06.05 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
25 104 Klucis Pauls Bertrams 02.11.97 SS "Arkādija" Z. Slapjuma
26 112 Abrams Emīls 14.08.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
27 122 Bluķis Valts 21.08.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS G. Teko
28 124 Treijs Jānis 24.10.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
29 125 Eglītis Matīss 28.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Ķirsis
30 128 Standzenieks Valters 01.03.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Lauva
31 133 Semušins Vladislavs 26.07.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
32 153 Strazds Didzis 17.05.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" M. Pūpola
33 154 Krūzēns Mārtiņš 11.05.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" M. Pūpola
34 158 Beikmanis Raivo 17.09.97 BJC "Laimīte" L. Haritonovs
35 161 Jansons Dāvis 20.10.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule
36 163 Birznieks Gatis 05.03.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris
37 164 Jablonskis Tomass 01.09.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris
38 166 Balodis Ervīns 22.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Skurule
39 179 Aleksejevs Vladislavs 31.03.96 Ludzas nov. SS J.Ostaševs
40 180 Borisenoks Edvīns 16.06.97 Ludzas nov. SS S.Fenčenko
41 181 Šnigirs Dmitrijs 05.03.97 Ludzas nov. SS S.Fenčenko
42 191 Bērziņš Rūdolfs 30.06.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane

Latvijas ziemas čempionāts „B” grupai

60 m



43 198 Freimanis  Intars 10.01.96 Tukuma SS I.Rubena
44 199 Ceriņš Kristaps 31.01.96 Cēsu SS E.Ozols
45 200 Aksjonovs Aleksandrs 10.03.96 Cēsu SS E.Ozols
46 202 Alksnis Raimonds 18.02.96 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
47 208 Bremanis Andris 25.04.96 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
48 223 Rasnačs Valters 05.02.96 Siguldas SS A.Ziediņa
49 226 Strods  Mikus 09.11.96 Saldus SS D. Mankusa
50 229 Bercis  Dainis 29.07.96 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
51 235  Čākurs Alvis 10.04.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
52 236 Lukjaņenoks Kristaps 01.08.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
53 237 Pasītis Deivids 13.03.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
54 240 Zalužinskis Artis 28.02.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS E. Jukna
55 244 Grunte Niklāvs 16.11.96 Ogres nov. SC G. Heidingers
56 251 Krūmiņš Kaspars 23.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
57 271 Jankovskis Rihards 14.05.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
58 272 Bakanausks Dāvis 01.04.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
59 273 Andersons Edgars 05.08.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
60 283 Stupāns Ralfs 14.09.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
61 58 Bērsons Dāvis 10.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
62 59 Jansons Sandis 31.10.96 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
63 74 Smiltnieks Artūrs 23.02.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
64 42 Kalniņš Kristers 18.09.96 Jelgavas nov. SC L.Nagle
65 131 Stepītis Reinis 17.02.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
66 187 Dzirkalis  Mārcis 26.06.97 Valmieras BSS P.Karlivāns
67 209 Peskops Salvis 18.06.05 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
68 210 Zēle Dāvis 16.05.96 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš

1 39 Popovs Kristaps 06.08.96 Jelgavas BJSS M.Ukstiņa
2 40 Nordens Rihards 10.08.96 Jelgavas BJSS S.Lorence
3 48 Priede Kārlis 12.08.97 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
4 105 Patmalnieks Aigars 08.01.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Klapote
5 136 Seļanko Nikita 20.03.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
6 176 Barkāns Arvils 25.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
7 224 Deksnis Nauris Juris 06.04.97 Siguldas SS A.Ziediņa
8 295 Fridrihsons Elvis 05.05.97 Valkas nov. BJSS L.Peļņa
9 34 Dilāns Toms 09.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS D.Hadakovs
10 55 Dudurs Oskars 24.01.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
11 57 Ivars Porietis 12.01.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
12 99 Taldikins Semjons 30.03.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
13 100 Ivans Torsters 01.04.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Saņņikovs
14 101 Iļja Azarevičs 06.03.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
15 102 Aleksandrs Saļzirins 12.01.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
16 103 Pāvels Sidorovs 18.06.05 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
17 112 Abrams Emīls 14.08.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
18 126 Lietiņš Dāvis 20.05.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Ķirsis
19 137 Vauļins Vadims 09.02.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
20 161 Jansons Dāvis 20.10.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule
21 163 Birznieks Gatis 05.03.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris
22 164 Jablonskis Tomass 01.09.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris

300 m



23 166 Balodis Ervīns 22.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Skurule
24 180 Borisenoks Edvīns 16.06.97 Ludzas nov. SS S.Fenčenko
25 181 Šnigirs Dmitrijs 05.03.97 Ludzas nov. SS S.Fenčenko
26 191 Bērziņš Rūdolfs 30.06.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane
27 198 Freimanis  Intars 10.01.96 Tukuma SS I.Rubena
28 199 Ceriņš Kristaps 31.01.96 Cēsu SS E.Ozols
29 229 Bercis  Dainis 29.07.96 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
30 237 Pasītis Deivids 13.03.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
31 251 Krūmiņš Kaspars 23.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
32 252 Veners Rolands 30.01.96 Madonas BJSS L.Līcīte
33 253 Stradiņš Ventis 10.02.96 Madonas BJSS L.Līcīte
34 272 Bakanausks Dāvis 01.04.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
35 58 Bērsons Dāvis 10.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
36 59 Jansons Sandis 31.10.96 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
37 73 Šumskis Deivids 14.03.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone

1 13 Semjonovs Artūrs 01.06.96 Balvu SS S.Keisele
2 25 Puhoviks Antons 09.02.97 Daugavpils BJSS I.Maļcevs
3 35 Zaics Aivars 08.05.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS D.Hadakovs
4 58 Špoģis Daniels 29.07.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" E. Gāga
5 134 Mihaļovs Raivo 13.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
6 135 Vološins Deniss 05.07.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
7 162 Raikstiņš Toms 28.10.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule
8 189 Fjodorovs Antons 29.11.96 Valmieras BSS R.Ravinskis
9 190 Biernis Toms 15.01.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane
10 225 Daugulis Edgars 27.11.97 Siguldas SS A.Ziediņa
11 227 Statkus  Daniels 07.10.97 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
12 265 Kālbergs Juliāns 13.02.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
13 268 Tīsons Dāvis 08.04.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Žeimunds
14 294 Britanovs Aleksandrs 10.10.97 Valkas nov. BJSS M. Gerke
15 10 Samsonovs Ernests 23.02.97 Cēsu SS A.Āboliņš
16 31 Lukjanovs Visvaldis 08.08.96 Dobeles nov. SS S.Velberga
17 97 Šilvans Alberts 03.07.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
18 176 Barkāns Arvils 25.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
19 182 Čulkovs Vitālijs 24.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Rimšs
20 56 Selezens Edgars 16.04.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
21 72 Lazdiņš Pēteris 02.03.96 Jēkabpils SS M. Osvalds
22 67 Upmalis Uģis 04.09.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
23 78 Liepa Rolands 03.12.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone

1 32 Polis Raivis 31.01.97 Dobeles nov. SS S.Velberga
2 6 Laiviņš Aivis 18.06.97 Aizkraukles nov.SS M. Holsts
3 21 Jurtajevs Ņikita 15.05.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
4 38 Kupčs Gatis 30.07.97 Jelgavas BJSS M.Ukstiņa
5 52 Burcevs Žanis 20.04.97 Krāslavas SS V.Nipere
6 127 Francs Dāvids Helvijs 29.08.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Ķirsis
7 132 Mihejevs Maksims 08.07.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.Goļinskis

600 m

2000 m



8 152 Bārbalis Ričards 19.06.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
9 228 Ozols  Ingus 28.02.97 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
10 230 Jēkabsons  Salvis 16.01.97 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
11 266 Bišofs Mārtiņš 05.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
12 267 Teiermanis Edijs 11.01.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Žeimunds
13 269 Eniņš Kārlis 16.04.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS D.Lodiņš
14 62 Kleinbergs Ivo Dans 19.10.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS E. Juhņēviča
15 81 Černovskis Kārlis 20.01.96 Bauskas BJSS I. Ladusāne
16 154 Krūzēns Mārtiņš 11.05.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" M. Pūpola
17 255 Indāns Kristaps 09.02.97 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe

1 4 Martinovs Deniss 04.02.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS V. Veļčinskis
2 24 Kornijenko Imants 27.03.97 Daugavpils BJSS I.Maļcevs
3 53 Bogdanovičs Andris 04.01.97 Krāslavas SS V.Beinarovičs
4 137 Vauļins Vadims 09.02.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
5 160 Abersons Kristaps 26.07.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule
6 165 Ziņģis Edgars 20.01.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris
7 187 Dzirkalis  Mārcis 26.06.97 Valmieras BSS P.Karlivāns
8 210 Zēle Dāvis 16.05.96 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
9 247 Dāboliņš Mārtiņš 18.06.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
10 252 Veners Rolands 30.01.96 Madonas BJSS L.Līcīte
11 57 Āboliņš Klāvs 16..02.96 Kandavas nov. BJSS E. Juhņēviča
12 75 Stupins Artūrs 08.02.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
13 76 Eimuss Alvis 20.08.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
14 77 Jakuška Norberts 30.10.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
15 79 Remezs Leo 18.06.96 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
16 80 Noviks Matīss 14.05.97 Bauskas BJSS I. Ladusāne
17 130 Vadonis Rolands 23.10.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
18 133 Semušins Vladislavs 26.07.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
19 162 Raikstiņš Toms 28.10.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule
20 208 Bremanis Andris 25.04.96 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
21 235  Čākurs Alvis 10.04.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
22 236 Lukjaņenoks Kristaps 01.08.96 Rūjienas nov. SS I. Grava
23 282 Sondors Kārlis 15.04.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis

1 5 Ozols Jānis 17.10.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS M. Holsts
2 29 Vaikulis Edmunds 15.04.96 Daugavpils nov. G.Kucins
3 42 Kalniņš Kristers 18.09.96 Jelgavas nov. SC L.Nagle
4 114 Smilškalns Egīls 08.01.97 Līvānu BJSS M. Vilcāne
5 245 Kurpnieks Kaspars 27.06.96 Ogres nov. SC J. Liepa
6 253 Stradiņš Ventis 10.02.96 Madonas BJSS L.Līcīte
7 282 Sondors Kārlis 15.04.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
8 72 Lazdiņš Pēteris 02.03.96 Jēkabpils SS M. Osvalds
9 67 Upmalis Uģis 04.09.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
10 78 Liepa Rolands 03.12.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
11 23 Belogrudovs Ignats 14.04.96 Daugavpils BJSS I.Maļcevs
12 160 Abersons Kristaps 26.07.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I. Stukule

Augstlēkšana

60 m/b



13 165 Ziņģis Edgars 20.01.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS E.Brūveris
14 178 Žogots Rimants 15.02.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
15 273 Andersons Edgars 05.08.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
16 65 Sulainis Mārtiņš 22.02.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
17 74 Smiltnieks Artūrs 23.02.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
18 76 Eimuss Alvis 20.08.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
19 77 Jakuška Norberts 30.10.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
20 79 Remezs Leo 18.06.96 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska

1 8 Miļkevičs Kristaps 09.07.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS Z. Karols
2 206 Pēteris Laizāns 21.05.97 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
3 65 Sulainis Mārtiņš 22.02.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
4 270 Daubaris Dāvis 12.02.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS D.Lodiņš
5 89 Valeiņa Eduards 1997. Rīga A. Abižajevs
6 90 Jansons Roberts 16.02.96 Bauskas BJSS I. Zilgalvis

1 3 Oblakovs Iļja 10.06.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS V. Veļčinskis
2 12 Groševs Deniss 20.02.97 Balvu SS S.Keisele
3 44 Roziņš Dagnis 30.05.97 Jelgavas nov. SC L.Nagle
4 54 Štāls Rūdolfs Jānis 16.10.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
5 89 Streičs Rūdolfs 15.02.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Aperāne
6 123 Rihaļskis Toms 09.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
7 177 Petinens Justīns 02.07.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
8 201 Tropiņš Uģis 26.09.97 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
9 204 Timma Kārlis 14.03.97 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
10 205 Dreimanis Mārcis 23.06.97 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
11 207 Zapackis Kaspars 09.09.96 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
12 214 Berķis Edgars 25.01.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine; G.Gailītis
13 215 Midziņš Rihards 06.06.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" B.Romanovska
14 216 Midziņš Linards 06.06.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" B.Romanovska
15 248 Liberts Miķelis 24.07.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
16 249 Kļaviņš Atis 08.02.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
17 250 Jesajans Elvis 16.06.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
18 264 Āboltiņš Elvis 05.12.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
19 284 Gorins Dainis 20.01.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
20 285 Petrovs Vjačeslavs 31.03.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS O.Borisova
21 296 Meirēns Arturs 01.02.96 Valkas nov. BJSS K.Pētersons
22 297 Savickis Kristiāns 02.01.97 Valkas nov. BJSS M. Gerke
23 60 Krastiņš Kristaps 27.08.96 Kandavas nov. BJSS E. Juhņēviča
24 61 Štoferts  Arvis 10.03.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
25 73 Šumskis Deivids 14.03.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
26 53 Bogdanovičs Andris 04.01.97 Krāslavas SS V.Beinarovičs
27 124 Treijs Jānis 24.10.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
28 129 Karelis Klāvs 27.02.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
29 153 Strazds Didzis 17.05.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" M. Pūpola
30 158 Beikmanis Raivo 17.09.97 BJC "Laimīte" L. Haritonovs
31 244 Grunte Niklāvs 16.11.96 Ogres nov. SC G. Heidingers

Kārtslēkšana

Lodes grūšana



32 254 Kirilovs Dairis 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe
33 75 Stupins Artūrs 08.02.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone

1 41 Muižnieks Emīls 12.05.96 Jelgavas BJSS S.Lorence
2 59 Šteins Mārtiņš 23.08.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" E. Gāga
3 126 Lietiņš Dāvis 20.05.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Ķirsis
4 129 Karelis Klāvs 27.02.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
5 130 Vadonis Rolands 23.10.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
6 131 Stepītis Reinis 17.02.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
7 178 Žogots Rimants 15.02.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
8 182 Čulkovs Vitālijs 24.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Rimšs
9 188 Krauja  Pēteris 02.04.96 Valmieras BSS R.Ravinskis
10 209 Peskops Salvis 18.06.05 Talsu nov. SS J.Vīriņš
11 254 Kirilovs Dairis 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe
12 255 Indāns Kristaps 09.02.97 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe
13 270 Daubaris Dāvis 12.02.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS D.Lodiņš
14 56 Selezens Edgars 16.04.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
15 4 Martinovs Deniss 04.02.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS V. Veļčinskis
16 51 Ļebedevs Aleksandrs 16.01.96 Krāslavas SS V.Nipere
17 88 Heiliks Artjoms 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" L.Romānova
18 90 Valinščikovs Valērijs 18.08.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Volkinšteins
19 91 Ezeriņš Sīmanis 20.05.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
20 92 Millers Ričards 05.06.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
21 93 Druva Artūrs 17.04.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
22 94 Andžāns Kārlis 13..08.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
23 95 Smirnovs Artūrs 27.09.96 SS "Arkādija" S.Sabajevs
24 96 Namavīrs Dmitrijs 21.02.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
25 98 Marozovs Mksims 11.11.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
26 122 Bluķis Valts 21.08.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS G. Teko
27 125 Eglītis Matīss 28.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Ķirsis
28 128 Standzenieks Valters 01.03.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Lauva
29 179 Aleksejevs Vladislavs 31.03.96 Ludzas nov. SS J.Ostaševs
30 200 Aksjonovs Aleksandrs 10.03.96 Cēsu SS E.Ozols
31 201 Tropiņš Uģis 26.09.97 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
32 202 Alksnis Raimonds 18.02.96 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
33 226 Strods  Mikus 09.11.96 Saldus SS D. Mankusa
34 240 Zalužinskis Artis 28.02.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS E. Jukna
35 245 Kurpnieks Kaspars 27.06.96 Ogres nov. SC J. Liepa
36 247 Dāboliņš Mārtiņš 18.06.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
37 264 Āboltiņš Elvis 05.12.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
38 271 Jankovskis Rihards 14.05.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
39 283 Stupāns Ralfs 14.09.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
40 284 Gorins Dainis 20.01.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
41 295 Fridrihsons Elvis 05.05.97 Valkas nov. BJSS L.Peļņa
42 57 Āboliņš Klāvs 16..02.96 Kandavas nov. BJSS E. Juhņēviča
43 80 Noviks Matīss 14.05.97 Bauskas BJSS I. Ladusāne

Tāllēkšana


